
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3079
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2011
URBAN HEALTH PROJECT
Bavalia Shri Kuvarjibhai Mohanbhai;Pathak Shri Harin;Patil Shri C. R. ;Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from State Government of Gujarat for additional Central assistance for its
Urban Health Project; 

(b) if so, the present status of the proposal; and 

(c) the time by which it is likely to be sanctioned?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI SUDIP BANDYOPADHYAY) 

(a) No. This Ministry has not received any proposal from State Government of Gujarat for additional Central assistance for its Urban
Health Project. 

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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